§ 30104(b)(2) 

11 CFR § 104.4(c) 

11 CFR § 104.3(a) 

III. BACKGROUND:

Failure to Provide Supporting Schedules (Failure to Timely File 24-Hour Reports) 

CASA in Action PAC (“the Committee”) failed to timely file ten (10) 24-Hour Reports 

supporting two hundred and thirty-two (232) independent expenditures totaling $112,702.93 

disclosed on the 2018 30-Day Post-General Report, made after the 20th day but more than 24 

hours before the 2018 General Election (Attachment 2). 

On November 13, 2018, the Committee filed one (1) 24-Hour Report to support thirty-five 

(35) independent expenditures totaling $34,814.82 disseminated between October 17, 2018 and

October 31, 2018 (Images 201811139133676698-715).

On November 14, 2018, the Committee filed one (1) 24-Hour Report to support two-

hundred and twenty-six (226) independent expenditures, totaling $84,350.63, disseminated 

between November 1, 2018 and November 4, 2018 (Images 201811149133679249-361). 

On December 6, 2018, the Committee filed its 2018 30-Day Post-General Report covering 

the period from October 18, 2018 through November 26, 2018, which included a Schedule E

[...]

(Itemized Independent Expenditures) disclosing six hundred and ten (610) independent 

expenditures totaling $222,762.60 made in support of or in opposition to six (6) federal candidates. 

The Committee failed to timely file 24-Hour Reports to disclose two hundred thirty-two (232) 

independent expenditures totaling $112,702.93 (Images 201812069135367925-8229, Attachment 

2). 

On April 24, 2019, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to the Committee 

referencing the 2018 30-Day Post-General Report. Among other items, the RFAI noted that the